
 

 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Khejuri College 
Baratala, Purba Medinipur, Pin – 721431 

 

Memo No:  KC/NIQ/22/2024                                                                                          Date: 14.06.2024 

 
Sealed quotation are hereby invited from genuine suppliers for the supply of Desktop for Office use 

according to the following list.The date and time for submitting quotations is from14.06.2024 to 

20.06.2024 from 11 am to 2 .30 pm. At the drop box of Khejuri College. The quotationopening date is 
on the same day (20.06.2024) at 3 pm. After due consideration of cost and quality,the supplier will be 

chosen within a short time. 

Serial 
No. 

Name of Item Particulars Total 
Volume 

1. Desktop 

Computer 

with 

Monitor, 

Mouse and 

Keyboard 

 

Desktop 

Computer x 

86 

architecture 

12/13 Gen Intel Pentium i3 Processor: Multi core CPU with x86 Architecture; Not 
less than 8 thread Processor, ≥4 core; Bus Speed # 8 GT/s, AES,AVX2 instruction 
set, Virtualization Capable; ≥3.60 GHz Base Frequency, On processor level  with  
Smart Cache ≥  6 MB, Chipset Compatible with Processor, Motherboard: 
OEM logo embossed ( No Paint and No sticker ) motherboard; Graphics: 
Integrated/ Add on having with Base Clock Speed- 350 MHz, Max Clock 
Frequency- 1150 MHz, DirectX Version- 12 , 4K Support- Yes, at 60Hz, OpenGL* 
Support - 4.5; Hard Drive: 512 GB PCIeNVMe Three Layer Cell SSD or Higher; 
RAM: 8 GB DDR4-3200 RAM, expandability up to 64 GB with 2 DIMM Slots; 

Optical Disk Drive: DVD; Ports: Video: 1 HDMI 1.4 , 1 VGA (Video ports should 
be functional inspite of the installationof the graphic card if required); USB: 4 USB 
3.2 Gen 1, 2 USB 3.2 Gen 2 ( Min 10 GBPS Port) , 2 USB 2.0, 3 SATA Ports, 1 
Serial Port; Slots Bays: Minimum 3 PCIE/ PCI Slots including 1 PCI and 2 M.2 
slots, 2X 3.5" Internal , 1 External bay; Networking: Integrated 10/100/1000 
Ethernet Controller, WLAN RT ac2x2 +BT 5.0 WW; Form Factor: Micro Tower; 
Volume and Weight: No More than 16 L and less than 5KG; SMPS: Power supply 
Min. 180W with active PFC minimum  90% efficiency; Operating System: OS- 

with Genuine Windows 11 SL  Or Higher; Security: TPM, 2.0 Integrated Intrusion 
Sensor, Integrated   cable lock  for keyboard and Mouse, Integrated Padlock Loop; 
Manageability: Integrated utility to enable hardware-level testing outside the 
operating system & Drivers should be  available on OEM Website for download; 
Certification: ISO 9001,14001, ISO 27001 for OEM , TCO 8.0 certification for 
Monitor, Energy Star 7.1, EPEAT Certified, ROHS and UL certificate; Compliance 
certificate: Compliance certificate should be furnished by the OEM’s letterhead 
with name, address, and mail id of the Signatory to ensure their support for this 

work, OEM Authorization Certificate, Bidder should submit BID Specific OEM 
Authorization with name, address, and mail ID of the Signatory to ensure their 
support for this work; OS Certifications: OEM to certify that the Original OS and 
other Software will be preloaded before the supply of goods. Declaration to be 
submitted along with the bid.Same OEM Make USB Wired Keyboard; Same OEM 
Make USB Optical Wired Mouse19.5" with Minimum resolution of 1600X900, 
with VGA , HDMI Ports, TCO 8.0 Certified (Same OEM as desktop) 

 

01Pieces 

2.  EPSON 

PROJECTOR  

EPSON PROJECTOR EB=E01, ceiling mountable kit, 15 meters 

HDMI cable, power cable & Complete installation    

 

 

 



 
NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 

Khejuri College 
Baratala, Purba Medinipur, Pin – 721431 

 

Memo No:  KC/NIQ/22/2024                                                                                          Date:14.06.2024 

 

 

Terms and Conditions for submission of Tender Paper for supplying of Items: 

 
1. The rate of items must be written in both words and figures clearly and differently. Overwriting/correction, if any , 

must be authenticated with the signature of the supplier. 
2. The supply of items must be made to the Principal, Khejuri College, Baratala, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721431. 
3. The rate must include all taxes, sur-charges, if any, and carriages up to the Khejuri College, Baratala, Purba 

Medinipur. 
4. Copy of PAN Card must be enclosed with the quotation paper. 
5. GST Challan of must be enclosed with the quotation paper. 

6. Copy of Trade License to carry on business must be produced with the quotation paper. 
7. The undersigned reserves the right to accept any or reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
8. The undersigned also reserves the right to distribute the work among the suppliers. 
9. The undersigned will not take any risk if the quotation documents are received beyond the prescribed date and time. 
10. The items must be supplied within seven days from the date of receipt of supply order. 
11. No quotation will be accepted from individual/s attached to the college by any means. 
12. No.s of articles to be supplied are subject to change as per requirement.   

  

 

  

 

                                                                                                                               Principal 

                                                                                                                                 Khejuri College, Baratala, 

Purba  Medinipur, PIN-721431. 

Copy to  
1. Khejuri College website 
2. Khejuri College Notice Board, Baratala, Purba Medinipur. 


